	Area
	Key contacts/Coordinator
	email

	Arts Education
	Melanie Bradford, Coordinator
(co-facilitated by a contractor)
(secondment coming to fill position for a year)
	Melanie.Bradford@gov.bc.ca

	Math
	Melissa Horner, Coordinator
(secondment coming to fill position for a year)
	Melissa.Horner@gov.bc.ca

	Social Studies
	Nick Poeschek, Coordinator
	Nick.Poeschek@gov.bc.ca

	Core French
	Laura Hawkes, Coordinator
(co-facilitated by district person)
	Laura.Hawkes@gov.bc.ca

	Science
	Angie Calleberg, Coordinator
	Angie.Calleberg@gov.bc.ca

	English Language Arts
	Valerie Collins, Coordinator
	Valerie.A.Collins@gov.bc.ca

	Physical and Health Education
	Josh Ogilvie, contracted from SD 41
Nick Poeschek (Ministry contact)
	Josh.Ogilvie@sd41.bc.ca
Nick.Poeschek@gov.bc.ca

	Français Langue seconde immersion
	Liliane De Oliveira, Coordinator
	Liliane.DeOliveira@gov.bc.ca

	Français langue premiere
	Peyman Mirmiran, Coordinator
	Peyman.Mirmiran@gov.bc.ca

	Career Education
	Claire Guy, SD 35 (Langley), Facilitator
Liliane De Oliveira (Ministry contact)
Janine Hannis (Ministry contact)
	ClaireGuy@sd35.bc.ca
Liliane.DeOliveira@gov.bc.ca
Janine.Hannis@gov.bc.ca

	Applied Skills
	Mark Hawkes, Coordinator
(co-facilitated by a contractor)
	Mark.Hawkes@gov.bc.ca

	Assistant Director, Curriculum
	Brent Munro
	Brent.D.Munro@gov.bc.ca

	Director, Curriculum and Assessment
	Nancy Walt
	Nancy.Walt@gov.bc.ca




